# OP \$40.00 88131119

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM531870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sol Boards, Inc.		06/28/2019	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microcast Technologies Corp.		
Street Address:	1611 W. Elizabeth Ave.		
City:	Linden		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07036		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Serial Number: 88131119		BEACHBOARD			

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 541 388-54

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jka@karnopp.com **Correspondent Name:** Jennilyn K. Aston

**Address Line 1:** 360 SW Bond Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Bend, OREGON 97702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennilyn K. Aston
SIGNATURE:	/Jennilyn K. Aston/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - BEACHBOARD#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006693 FRAME: 0919

900506561

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

	This	Tradema	ark Assig	nment	(the ".	Assig	nment")	is t	oy and	between	SOL	BOAR	OS,
INC.,	an O	regon con	rporation	("Assig	nor")	and 1	MICRO	CAS	TTE	CHNOLO	GIES	CORP	<b>.</b> , a
New J	ersey	corporati	on ("Assi	gnee"),	dated	effec	tive Ju	ne 28	ìth	, 2019 (	"Effect	tive Dat	e").

### RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark with Serial No. 88-131,119 for the mark BEACHBOARD in International Class 012 for: electronically motorized, four-wheel drive, self-propelled, wheeled, personal mobility and transportation assist device (the "Mark").
- B. Assignee purchased certain assets of Assignor, including all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including any and all common law rights in and to the Mark, all associated goodwill, and any and all applications and registrations related thereto.

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, including all of the goodwill of Assignor's business associated with the Mark, together with the right to seek and recover damages, profits, and any other remedies for past and future infringement of the Mark.

Dated effective as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:	Assignee:
SOL BOARDS, INC., an Oregon	MICROCAST TECHNOLOGIES
corporation &	CORP., a New Jersey corporation
noaklis whol	Dem Juselle
By: John Wildman	By: Dear Fuschett
Its: CEO	Its: Try SIDent

Page 1. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

\1475376

**RECORDED: 07/15/2019**